Pacific Palisades 2021-2030
Proposition 218 Ballot Tabulation - Official Results
June 23, 2020
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APN
4423016003
4423016002

4422022016
4412004022
4412002900
4423017004
4412003008
4423017026
4412004025
4412002008
4412003003
4423016004
4412004016
4423016900
4412003004
4412004023
4411001016
4423016012
4412004017

4412004020

4412004018
4423017008

4423017023

4422022005
4412002026

4423016010
4423016077
4423016078
4423016079
4412003005

Owner Name

15317 West Sunset LLC & Dorothy Gold
15321 15327 West Sunset LLC & Dorothy
Gold

15415 Sunset Blvd LLC

843 Via De La Paz LLC

City of Los Angeles

Crosetti Ronald L Tr

Davies Albert K Tr
Dickey Helen C Tr
Gross Investment Company Ltd

Gura Kathleen EtAl & Pacpal LLC

Hecker Stephen & Lois / Donald Hecker
Hunt Palisades LLC

KJC Holdings LLC

LA City Dept of Water & Power

Lee Frederick P & Linda J Trs

Leibovitch Sydney & Linda Trs

Leland M Ford & Associates LP

M David Family Holdings Sunset LLC
Mackie Suzanne Tr EtAl & Mary Hagerth
Co-Tr

Mathews Lemuel P Co-Tr EtAl & S
Clearwater EtAIl Trs

Miller Brian L & Marianne

Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist
Church

Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist
Church

Pacific Palisades Land LLC

Pacific Palisades Medical & Dental Center
LLC

Palisades Village Co LLC
Palisades Village Co LLC
Palisades Village Co LLC
Palisades Village Co LLC
Security Pacific Natl Bank Tr Est of Frank
Lee, Decd

Total

Assessment

$570.43
$724.97

$1,477.56
$1,159.52
$675.00
$807.01
$536.65
$1,988.09
$829.71
$740.62
$833.18
$1,671.77
$784.81
$1,678.10
$1,006.04
$1,136.16
$2,076.33
$1,034.71
$953.95

$943.44

$945.19
$517.50

$1,125.68

$1,873.31
$2,302.77

$368.77
$2,221.88
$15,892.00
$3,303.45
$798.80

Vote
Not Cast
Not Cast

Not Cast
Yes
Yes
Yes

Not Cast

Not Cast

No
Yes
No
No

Not Cast
Yes

Not Cast

Not Cast

Not Cast

Not Cast

Not Cast

No

Not Cast
Not Cast

Not Cast

Not Cast
Not Cast

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Not Cast

% Yes ballots

1.9052%
1.1091%
1.326%

1.2169%

2.7573%

0.6059%
3.6508%
26.1123%
5.4279%

% No ballots Comments

Ballot not properly completed.
1.3633%

1.369%
2.7469%

Ballot not properly completed.

1.5502%
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APN
4412003006

4412004024
4422022015

4412009801
4412004021
4412009012
4412004015
4423016009
4423016017
4412002010
4412002023
4412002011

4412002012

4423017009
4412001017

4412003007
4423016011
4423016018
4411001017
4411001018
4411001019
4411001020
4412004019
4423017024
4423017005

4423017006
4412003009

4423016073
4412002015

Owner Name

Security Pacific Natl Bank Tr Est of Frank
Lee, Decd

Sinha Bhek P Trs EtAl

Sunrise Pacific Palisades Assisted Living
LP

Verizon California Inc

Via Properties LLC
Village School Inc
881 Lapaz LLC
Bowinkel Vicki L Tr & Amalia Marneau
Bowinkel Vicki L Tr EtAl & A Bowinkel Tr
Carey Antioch LLC
Duesenberg Investment Co
Duesenberg Investment Co & Montecito
Assoc

Duesenberg Investment Co & Montecito
Assoc

Equity Pacific
Ittah Marc Tr & Gelsons Markets Corp
Lessee

Jayne Catherine Tr EtAl & A Jayne IV Tr
Johnson Linda Tr & Linda WoernerTr
Karrass Gary Tr

Leland M Ford & Associates LP

Leland M Ford & Associates LP

Leland M Ford & Associates LP

Leland M Ford & Associates LP

Miller Brian L & Marianne

N&JNolLP

Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist
Church

Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist
Church

Pali Office Investments LLC

Palisades Clock Tower LLC

Palisades Post No 283 American Legion
Corp Lessor & Garfield Beach CVS LLC
Lessee

Total
Assessment
$2,483.71

$787.95

$3,490.75

$3,548.26

$850.00

$5,114.53
$1,495.78

$587.36
$955.35

$1,754.27
$4,304.92
$1,737.00

$5,950.32

$4,356.87
$10,374.70

$927.36
$980.06
$700.94

$1,515.61
$1,606.64
$5,787.90
$2,632.72

$845.11
$2,202.28

$679.26

$653.16
$3,645.91

$2,385.10
$1,833.29

Vote
Not Cast

Not Cast
Not Cast

Not Cast
Yes
Yes

Not Cast

No
No

Not Cast

Not Cast

Not Cast

Not Cast

No
Not Cast

No
Not Cast
Not Cast
Not Cast
Not Cast
Not Cast
Not Cast
Not Cast
Not Cast
Not Cast

Not Cast
Not Cast

Not Cast
Yes

% Yes ballots

1.3966%
8.4037%

3.0123%

% No ballots

0.9651%
1.5697%

7.1588%

1.5238%

Comments

Ballot not properly completed.
Ballot not properly completed.
Ballot not properly completed.
Ballot not properly completed.

Ballot not properly completed.
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# APN
60 4412002016

61 4412009014
62 4423016080
63 4423017003
64 4412001014
65 4423016001
66 4412002017
67 4412002018
68 4412009011
69 4412002009

Totals 54 Property Owners
NON VOTE YES NO TOTAL
# of 0 12 10 22
ballots:
# of 0 17 10 27

parcels:

Owner Name

Palisades Post No 283 American Legion
Corp Lessor & Garfield Beach CVS LLC
Lessee

Palisades Village Center Assoc LLC
Palisades Village Co LLC

Pollack Beatrice Tr

R3 Investment Group LLC

RS &CLP

Sunset La Cruz Investors 2 LLC

Sunset La Cruz Investors LLC

Urman Naomi Tr

Van Vlack Dale E & Nancy J Trs

Total
Assessment
$6,985.92

$9,847.63
$832.23
$824.09
$1,851.66
$637.18
$729.43
$3,319.79
$1,249.59
$567.96
$152,009.99

Vote
Yes

Not Cast
Yes
No
Yes

Not Cast
Yes
Yes

Not Cast
No

$60,860.29

% Yes ballots
11.4786%

1.3674%
3.0425%
1.1985%
5.4548%

$48,363.20
(79.466%)

% No ballots

1.3541%

0.9332%
$12,497.09
(20.534%)

Comments



