

**Pacific Palisades 2021-2030
Proposition 218 Ballot Tabulation - Official Results
June 23, 2020**

#	APN	Owner Name	Total Assessment	Vote	% Yes ballots	% No ballots	Comments
1	4423016003	15317 West Sunset LLC & Dorothy Gold	\$570.43	Not Cast	-	-	
2	4423016002	15321 15327 West Sunset LLC & Dorothy Gold	\$724.97	Not Cast	-	-	
3	4422022016	15415 Sunset Blvd LLC	\$1,477.56	Not Cast	-	-	
4	4412004022	843 Via De La Paz LLC	\$1,159.52	Yes	1.9052%	-	
5	4412002900	City of Los Angeles	\$675.00	Yes	1.1091%	-	
6	4423017004	Crosetti Ronald L Tr	\$807.01	Yes	1.326%	-	
7	4412003008	Davies Albert K Tr	\$536.65	Not Cast	-	-	
8	4423017026	Dickey Helen C Tr	\$1,988.09	Not Cast	-	-	Ballot not properly completed.
9	4412004025	Gross Investment Company Ltd	\$829.71	No	-	1.3633%	
10	4412002008	Gura Kathleen EtAl & Pacpal LLC	\$740.62	Yes	1.2169%	-	
11	4412003003	Hecker Stephen & Lois / Donald Hecker	\$833.18	No	-	1.369%	
12	4423016004	Hunt Palisades LLC	\$1,671.77	No	-	2.7469%	
13	4412004016	KJC Holdings LLC	\$784.81	Not Cast	-	-	
14	4423016900	LA City Dept of Water & Power	\$1,678.10	Yes	2.7573%	-	
15	4412003004	Lee Frederick P & Linda J Trs	\$1,006.04	Not Cast	-	-	
16	4412004023	Leibovitch Sydney & Linda Trs	\$1,136.16	Not Cast	-	-	
17	4411001016	Leland M Ford & Associates LP	\$2,076.33	Not Cast	-	-	Ballot not properly completed.
18	4423016012	M David Family Holdings Sunset LLC	\$1,034.71	Not Cast	-	-	
19	4412004017	Mackie Suzanne Tr EtAl & Mary Hagerth Co-Tr	\$953.95	Not Cast	-	-	
20	4412004020	Mathews Lemuel P Co-Tr EtAl & S Clearwater EtAl Trs	\$943.44	No	-	1.5502%	
21	4412004018	Miller Brian L & Marianne	\$945.19	Not Cast	-	-	
22	4423017008	Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist Church	\$517.50	Not Cast	-	-	
23	4423017023	Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist Church	\$1,125.68	Not Cast	-	-	
24	4422022005	Pacific Palisades Land LLC	\$1,873.31	Not Cast	-	-	
25	4412002026	Pacific Palisades Medical & Dental Center LLC	\$2,302.77	Not Cast	-	-	
26	4423016010	Palisades Village Co LLC	\$368.77	Yes	0.6059%	-	
27	4423016077	Palisades Village Co LLC	\$2,221.88	Yes	3.6508%	-	
28	4423016078	Palisades Village Co LLC	\$15,892.00	Yes	26.1123%	-	
29	4423016079	Palisades Village Co LLC	\$3,303.45	Yes	5.4279%	-	
30	4412003005	Security Pacific Natl Bank Tr Est of Frank Lee, Decd	\$798.80	Not Cast	-	-	

**Pacific Palisades 2021-2030
Proposition 218 Ballot Tabulation - Official Results
June 23, 2020**

#	APN	Owner Name	Total Assessment	Vote	% Yes ballots	% No ballots	Comments
31	4412003006	Security Pacific Natl Bank Tr Est of Frank Lee, Decd	\$2,483.71	Not Cast	-	-	
32	4412004024	Sinha Bhek P Trs EtAl	\$787.95	Not Cast	-	-	
33	4422022015	Sunrise Pacific Palisades Assisted Living LP	\$3,490.75	Not Cast	-	-	
34	4412009801	Verizon California Inc	\$3,548.26	Not Cast	-	-	
35	4412004021	Via Properties LLC	\$850.00	Yes	1.3966%	-	
36	4412009012	Village School Inc	\$5,114.53	Yes	8.4037%	-	
37	4412004015	881 Lapaz LLC	\$1,495.78	Not Cast	-	-	
38	4423016009	Bowinkel Vicki L Tr & Amalia Marneau	\$587.36	No	-	0.9651%	
39	4423016017	Bowinkel Vicki L Tr EtAl & A Bowinkel Tr	\$955.35	No	-	1.5697%	
40	4412002010	Carey Antioch LLC	\$1,754.27	Not Cast	-	-	
41	4412002023	Duesenberg Investment Co	\$4,304.92	Not Cast	-	-	
42	4412002011	Duesenberg Investment Co & Montecito Assoc	\$1,737.00	Not Cast	-	-	
43	4412002012	Duesenberg Investment Co & Montecito Assoc	\$5,950.32	Not Cast	-	-	
44	4423017009	Equity Pacific	\$4,356.87	No	-	7.1588%	
45	4412001017	Ittah Marc Tr & Gelsons Markets Corp Lessee	\$10,374.70	Not Cast	-	-	
46	4412003007	Jayne Catherine Tr EtAl & A Jayne IV Tr	\$927.36	No	-	1.5238%	
47	4423016011	Johnson Linda Tr & Linda Woerner Tr	\$980.06	Not Cast	-	-	
48	4423016018	Karrass Gary Tr	\$700.94	Not Cast	-	-	
49	4411001017	Leland M Ford & Associates LP	\$1,515.61	Not Cast	-	-	Ballot not properly completed.
50	4411001018	Leland M Ford & Associates LP	\$1,606.64	Not Cast	-	-	Ballot not properly completed.
51	4411001019	Leland M Ford & Associates LP	\$5,787.90	Not Cast	-	-	Ballot not properly completed.
52	4411001020	Leland M Ford & Associates LP	\$2,632.72	Not Cast	-	-	Ballot not properly completed.
53	4412004019	Miller Brian L & Marianne	\$845.11	Not Cast	-	-	
54	4423017024	N & J No 1 LP	\$2,202.28	Not Cast	-	-	Ballot not properly completed.
55	4423017005	Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist Church	\$679.26	Not Cast	-	-	
56	4423017006	Pacific Palisades Comm United Methodist Church	\$653.16	Not Cast	-	-	
57	4412003009	Pali Office Investments LLC	\$3,645.91	Not Cast	-	-	
58	4423016073	Palisades Clock Tower LLC	\$2,385.10	Not Cast	-	-	
59	4412002015	Palisades Post No 283 American Legion Corp Lessor & Garfield Beach CVS LLC Lessee	\$1,833.29	Yes	3.0123%	-	

**Pacific Palisades 2021-2030
Proposition 218 Ballot Tabulation - Official Results
June 23, 2020**

#	APN	Owner Name	Total Assessment	Vote	% Yes ballots	% No ballots	Comments
60	4412002016	Palisades Post No 283 American Legion Corp Lessor & Garfield Beach CVS LLC Lessee	\$6,985.92	Yes	11.4786%	-	
61	4412009014	Palisades Village Center Assoc LLC	\$9,847.63	Not Cast	-	-	
62	4423016080	Palisades Village Co LLC	\$832.23	Yes	1.3674%	-	
63	4423017003	Pollack Beatrice Tr	\$824.09	No	-	1.3541%	
64	4412001014	R3 Investment Group LLC	\$1,851.66	Yes	3.0425%	-	
65	4423016001	RS & C LP	\$637.18	Not Cast	-	-	
66	4412002017	Sunset La Cruz Investors 2 LLC	\$729.43	Yes	1.1985%	-	
67	4412002018	Sunset La Cruz Investors LLC	\$3,319.79	Yes	5.4548%	-	
68	4412009011	Urman Naomi Tr	\$1,249.59	Not Cast	-	-	
69	4412002009	Van Vlack Dale E & Nancy J Trs	\$567.96	No	-	0.9332%	
Totals		54 Property Owners	\$152,009.99	\$60,860.29	\$48,363.20 (79.466%)	\$12,497.09 (20.534%)	

	NON VOTE	YES	NO	TOTAL
# of ballots:	0	12	10	22
# of parcels:	0	17	10	27